

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2013-1681 **Version**: 1

Type: Will of Council Status: Adopted

File created: 7/2/2013 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 7/2/2013

Enactment date: 7/2/2013 Enactment #: 450

Effective date:

Title: NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that it is the will of the Council of the City of Pittsburgh to urge

our state legislators to act bravely and save our communities from gun violence by supporting or co-

sponsoring HB 1010, HB 1479 and HB 1515;

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh urges our state legislators to vehemently oppose HB 805 and SB 876 as these bills stand in the way of law

enforcement's ability to keep illegal guns off the street, and therefore directly hinders their ability to

save lives;

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh calls on our state

legislators to act heroically in the face of continuing carnage from gun violence in our cities and towns,

and support sensible and life-saving legislation for the sake of our families and our children;

Sponsors: Bruce A. Kraus, William Peduto

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. KRAUS, PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2013	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass